B i\ )

ANTIB@®DIES

7y
gl
InChi Key:
Smiles:
S

A i -
PR A
TR -
PRAF 251

PR

www.bioss.com.cn
sales@bioss.com.cn
techsupport@bioss.com.cn
400-901-9800

JNJ-42253432
D55980
1428327-35-8
C28H38N40
99.08%
InChlKey=DIKKTLPJDURHSW-UHFFFAOYSA-N
O=C(NCC1(N2CCN(C=3C=CC=CC3)CC2)CCCCC1)C4=CC=CC5=C4CCN(C)C5

[i5] Ao R

Membrane transporter/lon channel;Neuroscience
P2X Receptor

DMSO0:90.0 mg/mL (201.5 mM; Need ultrasonic)

Powder: -20°C for 3 years | In solvent: -80°C for 1 year

JNJ-42253432 is an oral active P2XT7 antagonist capable of penetrating the central nervous

system with a pKi value of 9.1 for rat and 7.9 for human P2X7 channels.

Important Note: This product as supplied is intended for research use only, not for use in human, therapeutic or diagnostic applications.



